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Connecticut Office of

Early Childhood

DIVISION OF LICENSING

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Name Nurber DCCC.70750 spection | 06/11/2024
COUNTRY KIDSCHILD CARE Expiration Time of
Date 4/30/2028 Inspection 01:28 PM
Address  |157 0L b STATE RD Telephone (203) 775-2126 ggtpa;c' " 201
D d Under Th
BROOKFIELD CT  06804-2535| fours Capacity 79
#Children # Under 3 # Staff M-F €:45am-Gpm Summer
Present 121 Present 57 Present 24 Care Open
Purpose of Name of
Investigation Self report case 2024-512 Inspector Lauren Hull
program’s dir ector .oldstate@cadence-academy.com pispector’s laur en.hull @ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION Statute -

Regulation 19a-79-7a(

19a-79-7ag%%i &lor

Description: ogs.program Space/Adequate Sq. Ft. Per Child

Failed to maintain at least 35 g%uarefeet per child of total indoor usable program space per child when 21 children were observed in a preschool

classroom that islicensed for

VIOLATION Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS:
Pending

Statute - 1195.79-3a(b)(8)(A)]
Regulation

Description: gozp-m anaging Child Behavior

Managing child behavior complianceis pending further investigation.

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:

Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/INO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
Discussed musty smellsinrooms1 & 6.
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE
CORRECTIONS
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
06/25/2024 Theresa Ander son

Lauren Hull
(Printed Name)

(Printed Name)

(Printed Name)




